

Axita Cotton Limited

Mfg. & Exporter of Cotton

CIN No. : L17200GJ2013PLC076059 GST IN : 24AALCA8092L1Z6

PAN: AALCA8092L

Reg. Office : Servey No. 324, 357, 358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana Kadi,

Mahesana-382715. Gujarat. India

Tele: +91 6358747514 | E-mail: cs@axitacotton.com | Website: www.axitacotton.com

a Kadi, CERTIFIED

ISO 9001:2015

Date: August 08, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell,
24th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra, Bharat

Dear Sir,

Subject: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 - Withdrawal of Application filed for reclassification under Regulation</u>
31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Reclassification Application under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges for Reclassification from "Promoter Group" Category to "Public" Category.

Ref.: Axita Cotton Limited (Security ID/Symbol: AXITA/ Scrip Code: 542285)

In continuation of our earlier intimation to Stock Exchanges dated August 29, 2023 regarding request received from following Persons forming part of Promoter Group for reclassification of their shareholding to 'Public' Category (Outgoing Promoters) and our intimation dated August 29, 2023 regarding Board approval for such reclassification and our intimation dated October 13, 2023 regarding submission of reclassification application with Stock Exchanges for its approval, we would like to inform you that the Company have withdrawn the application for reclassification of Outgoing Promoters filed with Stock Exchanges.

Sr. No.	Name of promoter seeking reclassification	No. of shares held *	% of holding
1.	Amitkumar Govindbhai Patel	40,08,000	1.54 %
2.	Gitaben Amitbhai Patel	- 60,000	0.02 %
3.	Krunalbhai Girishkumar Patel	4,000	0 %
4.	Lilavati C Patel **	13	0 %
5.	Hemant Chandrakantbhai Patel	13	0 %
6.	Pritiben Jitendrakumar Patel	0	0 %
7.	Hinaben Bhupendrabhai Patel	0	0 %
8.	Dineshkumar Sitarambhai Patel	0	0 %
9.	Rekhaben Dineshkumar Patel	0	0 %
10.	Hit Dineshkumar Patel	0	0 %
11.	Jimit Amitbhai Patel	0	0 %
12.	Riya Harshit Shah	0	0 %
13.	Nathalal B Patel	0	0 %
14.	Champaben Patel	. 0	0 %
15.	Kanaiyalal N Patel	į. O	0 %
16.	Amitbhai Govindbhai Patel HUF	0	0 %
17.	Aditya Oil Industries Limited	0	0 %
18.	Nature Organic Certification Private Limited	0.	0 %
19.	Shuchi Develpers	0	0 %
20.	Nalini Nayanbhai Patel	0	0 %
TOTAL		40,72,026	1.56 %

^{*} Shareholding as on June 30, 2024

^{**} Demise on July 21, 2024



Axita Cotton Limited

Mfg. & Exporter of Cotton

CIN No.: L17200GJ2013PLC076059 GST IN: 24AALCA8092L1Z6

PAN: AALCA8092L

Reg. Office: Servey No. 324, 357, 358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana Kadi,

Mahesana-382715. Gujarat. India

Tele: +91 6358747514 | E-mail: cs@axitacotton.com | Website: www.axitacotton.com

Kindly please take a note for the same and do the needful.

Thanking you

For, Axita Cotton Limited

Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 06626646

Place: Ahmedabad

ISO 9001:2015

CERTIFIED



Date & Time of Download: 08/08/2024 19:11:03

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	7709156
Date and Time of Submission	8/8/2024 7:10:26 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	542285 - Axita Cotton Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Intimation Of Withdrawal Application For Reclassification Under Regulation 31A Of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
Submitted By	Shyamsunder Panchal
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Date of

08-Aug-2024

NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	AXITA
Name of the Company: -	Axita Cotton Limited
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Updates
Date of Submission:-	08-Aug-2024 07:10:29 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2024/Aug/8960/9100

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.